



Kent & East Sussex Railway



TENTERDEN TOWN STATION, TENTERDEN, KENT TN30 6HE

Telephone 01580 765155 • enquiries@kesr.org.uk • kesr.org.uk

Boxed Refreshment Ingredients & Allergens

Cream Teas

Sultana Scones (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** flour, **GLUTEN**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sultanas (9%), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Palm Oil, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Raising agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whole **EGG**, Emulsifier (Mono-Diglycerides of fatty Acids)); Strawberry Preserve (Sugar, Strawberry, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.); Cornish Clotted Cream (Cows **MILK**); **Butter** (Pasteurised Cream **MILK**, Salt)

Allergen summary: GLUTEN; WHEAT; EGG; MILK

Ploughman's

Sussex Charmer Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**)/Ham (Pork, Salt, Glucose, Syrup, Stabilisers, E451, E450, E452, Flavour Enhancer (E621), Antioxidant, E301, Preservative, E250), Lettuce, Celery, Tomato, Cucumber, Silverskin Onions (Silverskin Onions, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Malted Barley Extract, Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride), Preservative (Sodium **METABISULPHITE**)), Butter (Pasteurised Cream **MILK**, Salt) Bread roll (**WHEAT** flour, water, **RYE** flour 8.8%, **WHEAT GLUTEN**, **WHEAT** bran, dextrose, yeast, salt, **RYE** fractions, roasted **WHEATGERMS**, deactivated dried yeast, roasted **BARLEY** malt, flour treatment agent (E300), starters), Chutney (Apples, Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Dates, Redcurrant, Stem Ginger, Sultanas, Spices, Salt)

Allergen summary: GLUTEN, WHEAT, RYE, BARLEY, MILK, SULPHITES

Please contact us if you have any dietary or allergenic concerns – we're here to help!

enquiries@kesr.org.uk

T: 01580 765155

Colonel Stephens Railway Enterprises Ltd

is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Kent & East Sussex Railway Co. Ltd.,
the registered charity that owns and operates the Kent & East Sussex Railway

A company registered in England No. 02668156 • VAT 583 7827 90